RIVERVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT
Superintendent’s Report
Regular Meeting
Board of School Directors
October 24, 2016

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Student Club Budgetary Outlines

I recommend approval of the following Student Club and Organization Budgetary Outlines for the
2016-2017 school year:

National Honor Society History Club
Model UN Junior Class
Yearbook Junior High Student Council
Tenth Street Student Council Spanish Club
Motion Second Vote

Booster Organizations

I recommend approval of the following Riverview School District Booster Organizations, for the
2016-2017 school year, according to RSD Policy 915, pending receipt of any additional certification
requirements:

Riverview Boys Basketball Boosters

Riverview Volleyball Booster Club

Raider Wrestling Booster

Riverview Orchestra Booster Association

Motion Second \Vote

Kids of STEEL Program

I recommend approval of the participation in the Kids of STEEL program by our students in
elementary grades K-6 beginning on January 2, 2017 at no cost to the district.

Motion Second Vote

Bus/VVan Driver

I recommend approval of the following bus/van driver with ABC Transit, Inc. for the 2016-2017
school year pending clearance and health requirements:
Michael Truskowski
Motion Second Vote

Contracts/Agreements

I recommend acceptance of the following contracts/agreements/proposals pending solicitor review
and required clearance certificates:

The Addiction Medicine Services, WPIC of UPMC for the 2016-17 school year

SAGE College Tuition Rewards Service Disclosure Agreement



SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT PAGE 2 OCTOBER 24, 2016

VI.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

The Professional Service Industries, Inc. (PSI) AHERA 3-year Re-Inspection Proposal
Huntington Learning Center one-on-one remedial tutoring

Motion Second Vote

L etter of Intent

I recommend a motion to accept the Letter of Intent and permission to proceed with the energy audit
with The Efficiency Network (TEN).

Motion Second Vote

Memoranda of Understanding

I recommend a motion to accept Memoranda of Understanding M1617-001, M1617-002, and
M1617-003 between Riverview School District and the Riverview Education Association.

Motion Second Vote

Construction Change Order/Pay Application

I recommend approval of the change order in the amount of $320.00 and the subsequent pay
application in the amount of $8,454.25 for First American Industries, Inc. in conjunction with the
District Wide Renovation Project of the Riverview School District.

Motion Second Vote

PASBO Conference

I recommend approval of the attendance of Ms. Tammy Good at the PASBO conference in
Pittsburgh, PA March 21, 2017 through March 24, 2017.

Motion Second Vote

Textbook Approval

I recommend approval of the following textbooks:
Understanding Economics (2016)
McGraw Hill Education
Author: Clayton

Motion Second Vote

Forbes Road Career and Technology Center

I recommend approval of the MOU between the Riverview School District and Forbes Road Career
and Technology Center for the 2016-2017 school year for purposes of Free/Reduced Meal and Milk
Eligibility Requirements.

Motion Second Vote



SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT PAGE 3 OCTOBER 24, 2016

XI1. School Board Director Resignation

I recommend a motion to accept, with regret, the resignation of Ms. Kelly Jane Walker from the
Riverview Board of School Directors.

Motion Second Vote

XIIl. Personnel

A. Personnel Items

I recommend approval of the following personnel items:

1.
2. Jennifer Anderson as a long-term substitute teacher through January 11, 2017

3.

4. Approval of the following individual as Class 111 Paraprofessionals with a 60 working day

Resignation of Dawn Steele effective September 30, 2016
Kristen Serrao long-term substitute teacher through January 31, 2017
probationary period at the compensation rate according to the RSD/RESPA CBA pending

clearance and health requirements:
Angelica Moorhead Effective October 3, 2016

Stacey Galata Effective October 7, 2016
Sara Haas Effective October 17, 2016
Gail Burner Effective on or about October 25, 2016

Approval of Erin Brennan as a Class Il Computer Aide Paraprofessional with a 60 working
day probationary period at the compensation rate according to the RSD/RESPA CBA
pending clearance and health requirements effective November 7, 2016
Approval of the transfer of Roxanne Yorio, Verona, PA, from a Class Il part-time
Paraprofessional to a Class Il full-time Paraprofessional to perform responsibilities related to
working with special needs students in both special and regular education classrooms
effective September 30, 2016.
Individual(s) to the 2016-2017 Riverview School District Substitute List pending any
clearance and health requirements:

Mary Kay Pronio Elementary/Special Education

Diane Scheer Elementary/Special Education

Erin Brennan Elementary/Early Childhood/ESL/English 7-12/Spec. Ed/
Social Studies 7-12

Leah Swab Grades PK-4/Mid-Level Math 7-9

Lyndsay Wisniewski Grades PK-4

Janet Graham Paraprofessional

Motion Second Vote

B. Supplemental Positions

I recommend approval of the following 2016-2017 supplemental positions as detailed below
pending any necessary clearance and health requirements:

Dan Gupton JV Head Wrestling Coach

Jerritt Young Junior High Head Wrestling Coach
Catherine Hornsby Junior High Head Cheerleading Coach
Shannon Kahne Verner Building Safety Coordinator

JohnPaul Bertucci Musical Director



SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT PAGE 4 OCTOBER 24, 2016

Valerie Gentilcore Musical Producer
Timothy Galata Musical Business Manager
Motion Second Vote

C. Athletic Event Workers

I recommend approval of the following 2016-2017 athletic event workers positions as detailed
below pending any necessary clearance and health requirements:

Brittany Geppert Basketball Statistician
John Baranowski Basketball Timer, Crowd Control, Gate Worker, Announcer
John Baranowski Football Timer, Gate Worker, Announcer
John Baranowski Soccer Timer
Motion Second Vote
GPA update

DATES TO REMEMBER

Nov. 7 Study Session Central Office Conference Room 7:00 pm
Nov. 14 Regular Voting Meeting High School Library 7:00 pm
Dec. 5 Reorganization Meeting High School Library 7:00 pm




